Illinois law.

Section 140.472  Home Health Care Services 

The services and items for which payment can be made are: 

a)	Intermittent skilled nursing in the home for the purpose of completing an assessment, evaluation or administration. 

b)	Shift nursing care in the home for the purpose of caring for a participant under 21 years of age who has extensive medical needs and requires ongoing skilled nursing care.

c)	Home health aide. 

d)	Therapy services:  Effective July 1, 2012 through September 30, 2014, speech, occupational and physical therapy services are limited to a maximum of 20 visits per State fiscal year for participants who are age 21 and over.  For services provided on and after October 1, 2014, these services require prior approval by the Department for participants age 21 and over.  For services on or after July 1, 2015, these services shall require prior approval by the Department for participants under age 21.

e)	Medical equipment and supplies described in Section 140.475.
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